
Conservatória, Valença/RJ - 19.08.2012

ELITE FEMININO
COL No. Nome TEMPO
1 90 Valquiria Alessandra Bento Pardial 02:14:13
2 94 Fernanda Souza 02:16:43
3 80 Luciene Ferreira Da Silva 02:19:28
4 73 Cristiane Pereira Da Silva 02:19:29
5 71 Camila Coelho Ferreira 02:20:13
6 93 Viviane Louren O Dos Santos 02:20:15
7 74 Daniela Genovesi 02:20:57
8 86 Paula De Salles Penteado Proen A 02:29:49
9 85 Nathalia Rosa De Oliveira 02:30:59

10 87 Rita De Cassia De Medeiros 02:40:01
11 70 Adriana Dexheimer 02:44:41
12 83 Mariana Pizarro Monteiro De Carvalh 02:44:54
13 89 Sonalia Oliveira 03:04:18
14 92 Veronica Madureira 03:12:21
15 76 Diana Cabral Siqueira 03:12:25
16 77 Fabiana Almeida Da Silva Temponi 03:38:23

ELITE MASCULINO
COL No. Nome TEMPO
1 7 Leonardo Vieira Lima 01:52:25
2 23 Thiago Duarte Nardin 01:52:25
3 57 Tiego Gasparotto 01:53:00
4 22 Cristian Eg Dio Da Rosa 01:53:15
5 2 Fabiano Dos Santos Mota 01:53:18
6 16 Patrique Gama Azevedo 01:54:50
7 9 David Leite 01:57:22
8 4 Felipe Cristiano Da Paix O Marques 01:57:22
9 20 Alexandre Mantovani 01:57:23

10 14 Jose Jaison Diniz 01:57:27
11 1 Fabiele Dos Santos Mota 01:59:16
12 53 Marcos Novello 01:59:16
13 13 Fabio Jose Miguel Ribeiro 01:59:22
14 50 Robson Ferreira Da Silva 01:59:44
15 15 Josimar Oliveira Do Sacramento 02:00:23
16 3 Emerson Da Silva Santos 02:00:27
17 56 Diego Andrade 02:00:27
18 24 Eric Fagner De Souza 02:00:29
19 11 Andre De Souza Almeida 02:00:29
20 54 Renan Maia 02:00:34
21 36 Anderson Zomer 02:00:34
22 8 Pedro Paulo Barbosa 02:00:36
23 49 Alex David Mayer Arseno 02:01:58
24 17 Sidnei Dos Santos 02:03:01
25 31 Wemerson Dos Santos Barreto 02:03:06
26 47 Urwalei Fonesi De Oliveira 02:03:35

RESULTADOS DESAFIO TOUR DO RIO 2012 - 71,2km



27 33 Carlos Alberto Nogueira De Melo 02:03:36
28 43 Marcelo Gil Seixas Segundo 02:04:49
29 34 Reginaldo Rodrigues Da Silva Lima 02:04:50
30 6 Leonardo Rodrigues Da Silva 02:05:53
31 51 Jose Roaldo Da Silva 02:06:07
32 55 Jonas Melo 02:06:12
33 44 Rony Peterson De Oliveira Granja 02:10:18
34 41 Adriano Donizeti Ribeiro 02:11:39
35 52 Joao Carlos Barreto Fran A 02:14:18
36 26 Elielton Da Silva Souza 02:17:54
37 28 Marcos Andre Arquino 02:19:06
38 29 Rafael Ferreira Da Silva Barreto 02:19:46
39 32 Roberto Sacchi Da Motta Teixeira 02:44:49
40 46 Wilson Teixeira Soares 03:02:44

JUNIOR
COL No. Nome TEMPO
1 507 Rafael Da Silva Amaral 02:18:29
2 501 Breno Costa 02:19:04
3 504 Jefferson Areas Vieira 02:19:06
4 506 Pedro Paulo Gomes Figueira 02:20:35
5 508 Rian Trindade 02:22:28
6 505 Lucas Marinho Machado 02:25:33
7 500 Allyson Queiroz 02:29:03
8 509 Ronerio Gomes De Oliveira 02:30:56
9 503 Jean Francisco De Souza Guedes 02:40:05

10 510 S Vio Medeiros De Moura Fontes 02:59:06
11 502 Gabriel Mattos 03:17:50

MASTER A  30 A 39 ANOS
COL No. Nome TEMPO
1 124 Erik Rogerio Dias De Oliveira 02:03:59
2 103 Alexandre Cardoso 02:03:59
3 144 Joao Carlos Vieira Ferreira 02:04:03
4 108 Andre  Imbillicieri 02:04:03
5 102 Alejandro Ivan Vergara Munoz 02:04:04
6 117 Carlos Roberto Do Nascimento Vitori 02:04:05
7 174 Rogerio Blanc 02:04:06
8 18 Carlos Antonio Carvalho Dos Reis 02:04:08
9 146 Jorge  Angelo Cammarata Nisinaga 02:04:16

10 142 Jair Da Silva Ferreira Junior 02:05:37
11 148 Denis Yoshio 02:05:42
12 147 Jose  Alves  Da  Silva 02:05:54
13 155 Marcelo Goyanes 02:05:55
14 135 Gentil Rocha Filho 02:06:10
15 178 Vinicius Gusmao Pereira De S 02:09:16
16 137 Gleiber Rezende Junior ( Juney) 02:10:00
17 107 Anderson Carlos De Oliveira 02:10:22
18 109 Andre Luis Novaes C Ndido 02:13:37



19 165 Phillip Charles Kassab 02:13:38
20 173 Rodrigo Gebara 02:14:30
21 175 Thiago Mota 02:14:30
22 157 Marcos Coutinho Ladislau 02:15:10
23 167 Ricard A. Daud 02:15:31
24 152 Maicon Goncalves Lisboa 02:20:14
25 160 Michel Cabral Do Amaral 02:20:56
26 101 Adilson Machado Silva 02:21:09
27 143 Jefferson Grijo Ferreira Pereira. 02:22:43
28 112 Angelo Luiz Barbosa Seleri 02:22:51
29 106 Anderson Beliz Rio De Sousa 02:25:22
30 115 Artur Pereira De Almeida 02:25:26
31 172 Robson Da Silva Peixoto 02:25:40
32 159 Mario Cruz Sarag 02:28:38
33 151 Luciano Souza Lopes 02:28:56
34 153 Marcelo Da Silva Morgado 02:29:21
35 162 Nicolas E Silva De Oliveira Souza 02:29:24
36 125 Erildo Oliveir De Lima 02:29:27
37 131 Gabriel Cassiolato 02:29:49
38 104 Alexandre Florio 02:29:56
39 118 Claudio Woldan Rodrigues E Silva 02:31:41
40 161 Murilo Rodrigues Alves 02:35:31
41 133 Gabriel Tavares 02:36:56
42 113 Antonio Carlos Soares Da Costa Juni 02:38:17
43 130 Franklin Joffly Lima 02:41:34
44 114 Bruno Da Silva Rocha 02:42:45
45 164 Otto Frederico Staffen Carneiro 02:42:45
46 176 Thiago Picolo 02:42:58
47 116 Caio Crepaldi De Paula 02:43:49
48 169 Ricardo Silva Rodrigues De Oliveira 02:44:33
49 119 Cristiano Monnerat Dos Santos 02:44:40
50 126 Fabiano Mattos Gomes 02:44:41
51 138 Guilherme Emanoel De Moraes Marques 02:48:09
52 129 Fernando Pereira De Azevedo 02:52:58
53 156 Marcelo Marcondes Godoy 02:54:12
54 154 Marcelo Gomes Teixeira 03:10:21
55 163 Nilson J De M Pellegrini Filho 03:25:03

MASTER B 40 A 49 ANOS
COL No. Nome TEMPO
1 603 Sergio Gibim 02:04:01
2 339 Marcio Machado 02:04:09
3 348 Ricardo Santana Da Silva 02:04:09
4 306 Alexandre Alves Torrentes 02:04:25
5 300 Aaron Long 02:04:27
6 308 Alexandre Zerlottini 02:05:53
7 329 Jo O Carlos Grillo Folly 02:05:53
8 600 Robson Aloisio Alfredo Silva 02:05:58
9 248 Richard Nicolau Da Silva 02:06:24

10 602 Rudney Francisco Villa Nova (taquar 02:08:29



11 328 Ivo De Lima Dias 02:08:57
12 343 Miguel Caldas Giovannini 02:12:51
13 311 Antonio Marcelo Alves Jorge 02:14:06
14 347 Ricardo Demian De Souza E Silva 02:14:12
15 307 Alexandre Torres Costa 02:14:27
16 601 Robson Lu S Da Silva Carvalho 02:14:34
17 322 Gianluca Catignani 02:15:51
18 304 Airtom Dornelas De Freitas 02:17:17
19 302 Adrian Giassone 02:17:56
20 333 Luciano Uchoa Fraga Leit O 02:18:09
21 321 Flavio Cerutti Navarro 02:18:34
22 325 Guilherme Figueiredo 02:21:35
23 344 Nei Mariano 02:22:28
24 326 Guilherme Vilela Behrens 02:22:39
25 314 Celso Belfort Rizzi Junior 02:27:27
26 313 Carlos Temponi 02:29:02
27 341 Marcus Rubim De Moura 02:29:25
28 605 Yang I Ti 02:29:49
29 337 Marcio Borges Carreiro 02:29:54
30 312 Bruno Cattapan 02:31:34
31 342 Mario Esses 02:31:54
32 606 Andre Luis Pessoa De Melo 02:33:21
33 320 Esdras  Sousa Penha 02:33:27
34 301 Adair Aparecido De Souza 02:35:45
35 310 Andre Luiz Morais Cortes 02:36:19
36 305 Alberto Pittigliani Junior 02:44:30
37 323 Grigorio Matouzkov 02:47:10
38 334 Luis Augusto Ceppo 02:48:09
39 318 Eduardo Villalobos 02:48:09
40 330 Jose Carlos Ramos De Miranda 02:52:32
41 336 Marcelo Correia Barbosa 03:04:22
42 315 Claudio Martins De Souza 03:07:56

MASTER C  50 A 59 ANOS
COL No. Nome TEMPO
1 400 Alberto Geronimi 02:14:40
2 402 Alexandre Dos Santos 02:18:24
3 426 Nelson Dias Amorim 02:18:39
4 416 Juraci Jose De Almeida 02:19:20
5 405 Cleber Guedes 02:22:12
6 414 Jose Luiz Brexiani 02:22:28
7 427 Pac Fico Delai 02:22:29
8 434 Helio Sur 02:27:23
9 404 Bernardino Vieira De Oliveira 02:29:03

10 410 Fernando Cesar Monteiro Martins 02:29:07
11 406 Douglas Moreira 02:31:40
12 425 Nei Da Silva Esteves 02:36:08
13 403 Antonio Luciano Vieira Do Nasciment 02:41:48
14 417 Lauro Henrique Wollner 02:43:00
15 419 Luiz Paulo Marinho Nunes 02:54:07



16 422 Mauro Correa Dos Santos Costa 03:12:36
17 407 Edjardes Enedino Da Silva 03:13:50
18 428 Paulo Roberto Corr A 03:17:52
19 418 Lenin Braga Demier 03:18:52
20 430 Roberto De Abreu 03:19:39
21 432 Wladimir Monteiro 03:21:04
1 646 Izabel Jaguaribe 02:22:45
2 647 Maria Isabel Faveret Cavalcanti 02:31:54
3 645 Simone Olinto 02:44:43
4 644 Maria Gallotti 02:58:07

SUB-30  19 A 29 ANOS
COL No. Nome TEMPO
1 181 Carlos Vinicius Vasconcelos Santos 02:10:11
2 190 Luiz Felipe Fialho 02:10:11
3 183 Cleber Nogueira Hiate 02:10:18
4 198 Cesar Augusto Caetano Da Silva 02:13:39
5 182 Cassio Riccelli 02:13:57
6 194 Rodrigo Miranda 02:16:46
7 193 Richele Pereira Gomes 02:17:34
8 192 Renato De Freitas Generozo 02:19:06
9 197 Thiago Rodrigues Dos Santos 02:21:08

10 185 Decio Viana 02:22:31
11 195 Rogerio Gomes De Oliveira Jr 02:25:54
12 186 Eduardo Yuji Matsuoka 02:35:31
13 191 Rafael Taleisnik 02:35:31
14 184 Danilo Gasiglia 03:12:15

Geral 71,2 Km
COL. No. Nome Sexo CATEG COLCATEG TEMPO

1 544 Igor De Melo Dos Reis M JUVM 1 01:44:29
2 7 Leonardo Vieira Lima M ELIM 1 01:52:25
3 23 Thiago Duarte Nardin M ELIM 2 01:52:25
4 57 Tiego Gasparotto M ELIM 3 01:53:00
5 22 Cristian Eg Dio Da Rosa M ELIM 4 01:53:15
6 2 Fabiano Dos Santos Mota M ELIM 5 01:53:18
7 16 Patrique Gama Azevedo F ELIM 6 01:54:50
9 4 Felipe Cristiano Da Paix O Marques M ELIM 8 01:57:22
8 9 David Leite M ELIM 7 01:57:22

10 20 Alexandre Mantovani M ELIM 9 01:57:23
11 14 Jose Jaison Diniz M ELIM 10 01:57:27
12 1 Fabiele Dos Santos Mota M ELIM 11 01:59:16
13 53 Marcos Novello M ELIM 12 01:59:16
14 13 Fabio Jose Miguel Ribeiro M ELIM 13 01:59:22
15 50 Robson Ferreira Da Silva M ELIM 14 01:59:44
16 15 Josimar Oliveira Do Sacramento M ELIM 15 02:00:23
17 3 Emerson Da Silva Santos M ELIM 16 02:00:27
18 56 Diego Andrade M ELIM 17 02:00:27
20 11 Andre De Souza Almeida M ELIM 19 02:00:29
19 24 Eric Fagner De Souza M ELIM 18 02:00:29



22 36 Anderson Zomer M ELIM 21 02:00:34
21 54 Renan Maia M ELIM 20 02:00:34
23 8 Pedro Paulo Barbosa M ELIM 22 02:00:36
24 49 Alex David Mayer Arseno M ELIM 23 02:01:58
25 718 Antonio Ferreira De Oliveira M MTB 1 02:02:36
26 17 Sidnei Dos Santos M ELIM 24 02:03:01
27 31 Wemerson Dos Santos Barreto M ELIM 25 02:03:06
28 47 Urwalei Fonesi De Oliveira M ELIM 26 02:03:35
29 33 Carlos Alberto Nogueira De Melo M ELIM 27 02:03:36
31 103 Alexandre Cardoso M MASA 2 02:03:59
30 124 Erik Rogerio Dias De Oliveira M MASA 1 02:03:59
32 603 Sergio Gibim M MASB 1 02:04:01
34 108 Andr  Imbillicieri M MASA 4 02:04:03
33 144 Joao Carlos Vieira Ferreira M MASA 3 02:04:03
35 102 Alejandro Ivan Vergara Munoz M MASA 5 02:04:04
36 117 Carlos Roberto Do Nascimento Vitori M MASA 6 02:04:05
37 174 Rog Rio Blanc M MASA 7 02:04:06
38 18 Carlos Antonio Carvalho Dos Reis M MASA 8 02:04:08
39 339 Marcio Machado M MASB 2 02:04:09
40 348 Ricardo Santana Da Silva M MASB 3 02:04:09
41 146 Jorge  Ngelo Cammarata Nisinaga M MASA 9 02:04:16
42 306 Alexandre Alves Torrentes M MASB 4 02:04:25
43 300 Aaron Long M MASB 5 02:04:27
44 43 Marcelo Gil Seixas Segundo M ELIM 28 02:04:49
45 34 Reginaldo Rodrigues Da Silva Lima M ELIM 29 02:04:50
46 142 Jair Da Silva Ferreira Junior M MASA 10 02:05:37
47 148 Denis Yoshio M MASA 11 02:05:42
50 6 Leonardo Rodrigues Da Silva M ELIM 30 02:05:53
48 308 Alexandre Zerlottini M MASB 6 02:05:53
49 329 Jo O Carlos Grillo Folly M MASB 7 02:05:53
51 147 Jose  Alves  Da  Silva M MASA 12 02:05:54
52 155 Marcelo Goyanes M MASA 13 02:05:55
53 600 Robson Aloisio Alfredo Silva M MASB 8 02:05:58
54 51 Jose Roaldo Da Silva M ELIM 31 02:06:07
55 135 Gentil Rocha Filho M MASA 14 02:06:10
56 55 Jonas Melo M ELIM 32 02:06:12
57 248 Richard Nicolau Da Silva M MASB 9 02:06:24
58 602 Rudney Francisco Villa Nova (taquar M MASB 10 02:08:29
59 328 Ivo De Lima Dias M MASB 11 02:08:57
60 178 Vin Cius Gusm O Pereira De S M MASA 15 02:09:16
61 137 Gleiber Rezende Junior ( Juney) M MASA 16 02:10:00
62 181 Carlos Vinicius Vasconcelos Santos M SUB30 1 02:10:11
63 190 Luiz Felipe Fialho M SUB30 2 02:10:11
65 44 Rony Peterson De Oliveira Granja M ELIM 33 02:10:18
64 183 Cleber Nogueira Hiate M SUB30 3 02:10:18
66 107 Anderson Carlos De Oliveira M MASA 17 02:10:22
67 41 Adriano Donizeti Ribeiro M ELIM 34 02:11:39
68 343 Miguel Caldas Giovannini M MASB 12 02:12:51
69 109 Andre Luis Novaes C Ndido M MASA 18 02:13:37
70 165 Phillip Charles Kassab M MASA 19 02:13:38



71 198 Cesar Augusto Caetano Da Silva M SUB30 4 02:13:39
72 182 Cassio Riccelli M SUB30 5 02:13:57
73 311 Antonio Marcelo Alves Jorge M MASB 13 02:14:06
74 347 Ricardo Demian De Souza E Silva M MASB 14 02:14:12
75 90 Valquiria Alessandra Bento Pardial F ELIF 1 02:14:13
76 52 Joao Carlos Barreto Fran A M ELIM 35 02:14:18
77 307 Alexandre Torres Costa M MASB 15 02:14:27
78 173 Rodrigo Gebara M MASA 20 02:14:30
79 175 Thiago Mota M MASA 21 02:14:30
80 601 Robson Lu S Da Silva Carvalho M MASB 16 02:14:34
81 400 Alberto Geronimi M MASC 1 02:14:40
82 157 Marcos Coutinho Ladislau M MASA 22 02:15:10
83 167 Ricard A. Daud M MASA 23 02:15:31
84 322 Gianluca Catignani M MASB 17 02:15:51
85 94 Fernanda Souza F ELIF 2 02:16:43
86 194 Rodrigo Miranda M SUB30 6 02:16:46
87 304 Airtom Dornelas De Freitas M MASB 18 02:17:17
88 193 Richele Pereira Gomes F SUB30 7 02:17:34
89 26 Elielton Da Silva Souza M ELIM 36 02:17:54
90 302 Adrian Giassone M MASB 19 02:17:56
91 333 Luciano Uchoa Fraga Leit O M MASB 20 02:18:09
92 402 Alexandre Dos Santos M MASC 2 02:18:24
93 507 Rafael Da Silva Amaral M JUNM 1 02:18:29
94 321 Flavio Cerutti Navarro M MASB 21 02:18:34
95 426 Nelson Dias Amorim M MASC 3 02:18:39
96 501 Breno Costa M JUNM 2 02:19:04
97 28 Marcos Andre Arquino M ELIM 37 02:19:06
99 192 Renato De Freitas Generozo M SUB30 8 02:19:06
98 504 Jefferson Areas Vieira M JUNM 3 02:19:06

100 416 Juraci Jose De Almeida M MASC 4 02:19:20
101 80 Luciene Ferreira Da Silva F ELIF 3 02:19:28
102 73 Cristiane Pereira Da Silva F ELIF 4 02:19:29
103 29 Rafael Ferreira Da Silva Barreto M ELIM 38 02:19:46
104 71 Camila Coelho Ferreira F ELIF 5 02:20:13
105 152 Maicon Goncalves Lisboa M MASA 24 02:20:14
106 93 Viviane Louren O Dos Santos F ELIF 6 02:20:15
107 506 Pedro Paulo Gomes Figueira M JUNM 4 02:20:35
108 160 Michel Cabral Do Amaral M MASA 25 02:20:56
109 74 Daniela Genovesi F ELIF 7 02:20:57
110 197 Thiago Rodrigues Dos Santos M SUB30 9 02:21:08
111 101 Adilson Machado Silva M MASA 26 02:21:09
112 325 Guilherme Figueiredo M MASB 22 02:21:35
113 405 Cleber Guedes M MASC 5 02:22:12
115 344 Nei Mariano M MASB 23 02:22:28
116 414 Jose Luiz Brexiani M MASC 6 02:22:28
114 508 Rian Trindade M JUNM 5 02:22:28
117 427 Pac Fico Delai M MASC 7 02:22:29
118 185 Decio Viana M SUB30 10 02:22:31
119 326 Guilherme Vilela Behrens M MASB 24 02:22:39
120 143 Jefferson Grijo Ferreira Pereira. M MASA 27 02:22:43



121 646 Izabel Jaguaribe F MASF 1 02:22:45
122 112 Angelo Luiz Barbosa Seleri M MASA 28 02:22:51
123 748 Vinicius Salum M MTB 2 02:24:53
124 106 Anderson Beliz Rio De Sousa M MASA 29 02:25:22
125 115 Artur Pereira De Almeida M MASA 30 02:25:26
126 505 Lucas Marinho Machado M JUNM 6 02:25:33
127 172 Robson Da Silva Peixoto M MASA 31 02:25:40
128 195 Rogerio Gomes De Oliveira Jr M SUB30 11 02:25:54
129 434 Helio Sur M MASC 8 02:27:23
130 314 Celso Belfort Rizzi Junior M MASB 25 02:27:27
131 159 Mario Cruz Sarag M MASA 32 02:28:38
132 151 Luciano Souza Lopes M MASA 33 02:28:56
133 313 Carlos Temponi M MASB 26 02:29:02
134 404 Bernardino Vieira De Oliveira M MASC 9 02:29:03
135 500 Allyson Queiroz M JUNM 7 02:29:03
136 410 Fernando Cesar Monteiro Martins M MASC 10 02:29:07
137 153 Marcelo Da Silva Morgado M MASA 34 02:29:21
138 162 Nicolas E Silva De Oliveira Souza M MASA 35 02:29:24
139 341 Marcus Rubim De Moura M MASB 27 02:29:25
140 125 Erildo Oliveir De Lima M MASA 36 02:29:27
142 86 Paula De Salles Penteado Proen A F ELIF 8 02:29:49
141 131 Gabriel Cassiolato M MASA 37 02:29:49
143 605 Yang I Ti M MASB 28 02:29:49
144 337 Marcio Borges Carreiro M MASB 29 02:29:54
145 104 Alexandre Florio M MASA 38 02:29:56
146 509 Ronerio Gomes De Oliveira M JUNM 8 02:30:56
147 85 Nathalia Rosa De Oliveira F ELIF 9 02:30:59
148 312 Bruno Cattapan M MASB 30 02:31:34
149 406 Douglas Moreira M MASC 11 02:31:40
150 118 Claudio Woldan Rodrigues E Silva M MASA 39 02:31:41
152 647 Maria Isabel Faveret Cavalcanti F MASF 2 02:31:54
151 342 Mario Esses M MASB 31 02:31:54
153 606 Andre Luis Pessoa De Melo M MASB 32 02:33:21
154 320 Esdras  Sousa Penha M MASB 33 02:33:27
155 161 Murilo Rodrigues Alves M MASA 40 02:35:31
156 186 Eduardo Yuji Matsuoka M SUB30 12 02:35:31
157 191 Rafael Taleisnik M SUB30 13 02:35:31
158 301 Adair Aparecido De Souza M MASB 34 02:35:45
159 425 Nei Da Silva Esteves M MASC 12 02:36:08
160 310 Andre Luiz Morais Cortes M MASB 35 02:36:19
161 133 Gabriel Tavares M MASA 41 02:36:56
162 113 Antonio Carlos Soares Da Costa Juni M MASA 42 02:38:17
163 87 Rita De C Ssia De Medeiros F ELIF 10 02:40:01
164 503 Jean Francisco De Souza Guedes M JUNM 9 02:40:05
165 130 Franklin Joffly Lima M MASA 43 02:41:34
166 403 Antonio Luciano Vieira Do Nasciment M MASC 13 02:41:48
167 114 Bruno Da Silva Rocha M MASA 44 02:42:45
168 164 Otto Frederico Staffen Carneiro M MASA 45 02:42:45
169 176 Thiago Picolo M MASA 46 02:42:58
170 417 Lauro Henrique Wollner M MASC 14 02:43:00



171 116 Caio Crepaldi De Paula M MASA 47 02:43:49
172 305 Alberto Pittigliani Junior M MASB 36 02:44:30
173 169 Ricardo Silva Rodrigues De Oliveira M MASA 48 02:44:33
174 119 Cristiano Monnerat Dos Santos M MASA 49 02:44:40
176 70 Adriana Dexheimer F ELIF 11 02:44:41
175 126 Fabiano Mattos Gomes M MASA 50 02:44:41
177 645 Simone Olinto F MASF 3 02:44:43
178 32 Roberto Sacchi Da Motta Teixeira M ELIM 39 02:44:49
179 83 Mariana Pizarro Monteiro De Carvalh F ELIF 12 02:44:54
180 323 Grigorio Matouzkov M MASB 37 02:47:10
183 138 Guilherme Emanoel De Moraes Marques M MASA 51 02:48:09
182 318 Eduardo Villalobos M MASB 39 02:48:09
181 334 Luis Augusto Ceppo M MASB 38 02:48:09
184 330 Jose Carlos Ramos De Miranda M MASB 40 02:52:32
185 129 Fernando Pereira De Azevedo M MASA 52 02:52:58
186 419 Luiz Paulo Marinho Nunes M MASC 15 02:54:07
187 156 Marcelo Marcondes Godoy M MASA 53 02:54:12
188 644 Maria Gallotti F MASF 4 02:58:07
189 510 S Vio Medeiros De Moura Fontes M JUNM 10 02:59:06
190 46 Wilson Teixeira Soares M ELIM 40 03:02:44
191 89 Sonalia Oliveira F ELIF 13 03:04:18
192 336 Marcelo Correia Barbosa M MASB 41 03:04:22
193 315 Claudio Martins De Souza M MASB 42 03:07:56
194 154 Marcelo Gomes Teixeira M MASA 54 03:10:21
195 184 Danilo Gasiglia M SUB30 14 03:12:15
196 92 Veronica Madureira F ELIF 14 03:12:21
197 76 Diana Cabral Siqueira F ELIF 15 03:12:25
198 422 Mauro Correa Dos Santos Costa M MASC 16 03:12:36
199 407 Edjardes Enedino Da Silva M MASC 17 03:13:50
200 502 Gabriel Mattos M JUNM 11 03:17:50
201 428 Paulo Roberto Corr A M MASC 18 03:17:52
202 418 Lenin Braga Demier M MASC 19 03:18:52
203 430 Roberto De Abreu M MASC 20 03:19:39
204 432 Wladimir Monteiro M MASC 21 03:21:04
205 163 Nilson J De M Pellegrini Filho M MASA 55 03:25:03
206 77 Fabiana Almeida Da Silva Temponi F ELIF 16 03:38:23

CATEGORIA ESTREANTE FEMININO
COL No. Nome TEMPO
1 906 Fabiola Aguiar 01:48:27
2 913 Natasha Albuquerque 01:48:27
3 915 Samira Freire De Medeiros 01:51:14
4 903 Anisia Costa Beber 01:52:15
5 912 Monica Soares Silva Pereira 01:52:30
6 904 Carla Wollner 01:55:56
7 911 Mariana Azevedo F. Giassone 01:58:25
8 900 Aline Cassiolato 01:59:03

RESULTADOS DESAFIO TOUR DO RIO 2012 - 48km



9 907 Ines Monteiro Martins 02:10:31
10 917 Tania Virginia Dantas  Bispo 02:10:34
11 910 M Rcia Cristina Do Valle Neves 02:19:43

CATEGORIA ESTREANTE MASCULINO
COL No. Nome TEMPO
1 835 Marcelo Da Silva Oliveira 01:29:18
2 836 Marcelo De Medeiros Gon Alves 01:31:05
3 849 Adriano 01:31:49
4 832 Lincoln E. L. Oliveira 01:34:08
5 926 Rodrigo Carvalho Pinheiro 01:34:32
6 196 Rosinei Gomes De Oliveira 01:34:32
7 816 Eugenio Martins Neto 01:34:46
8 815 Eduardo Pacheco De Paiva 01:36:47
9 830 Jose Lanes Pinto Junior 01:38:18

10 929 Saul Victor Davila 01:38:18
11 808 Carlos Alberto Pereira Vasconcellos 01:38:55
12 839 Marcus Vinicius Da Costa Guarilha 01:39:04
13 800 Adevaldo De Freitas Silva 01:39:05
14 803 Andre Da Silva Encarnacao 01:40:13
15 843 Nathan Carlos De Araujo 01:40:17
16 847 Flávio Fialho 01:41:22
17 814 Eduardo Carvalho 01:41:31
18 841 Milton Augusto Da Silva 01:41:38
19 449 Fernando Prado Lopes Olinto 01:48:44
20 820 Felipe Senges 01:49:56
21 837 Marcelo Lima Gon Alves 01:50:30
22 925 Rodrigo Araujo 01:51:47
23 846 Pedro Henrique Lourenco Dos Santos 01:55:07
24 824 Jefferson De Decco Teixeira 01:55:25
25 845 Paulo Cesar Valdez Junior 01:55:45
26 804 Antonio Marcio Domingues Ferreira 01:56:32
27 825 Joao Luiz Furtado Fernandes 01:58:04
28 848 Ricardo Lins Nunes Fernandes 01:58:59
29 828 Jorge Firmino Dos Santos Rodrigues 01:59:31
30 818 Fabio Parreira Pinto 01:59:38
31 805 Bruno Henrique Matos Da Costa 02:06:59
32 834 Luiz Paulo Dos Santos 02:10:04
33 928 Rogerio Daudt Doliveira 02:10:49
34 801 Alexandro Francisco Da Cunha 02:13:09
35 842 Milton Loureiro 02:14:32
36 809 Carlos L Cio Rotondo Junior 02:14:57
37 840 Maur Cio Beskow Baisch 02:26:00
38 811 Daniel Da Silva Temoteo 02:27:57
39 844 Oswaldo Luiz Maximo Ferreira 02:30:43
40 829 Jos  Guilherme Rocha Gilson 02:44:24
41 831 Jose Luiz Santos Rocha 02:58:49

CATEGORIA JUVENIL
COL No. Nome TEMPO



1 530 Arlon Alves Vasconcellos Pereira 01:29:36
2 543 Vitor Demian 01:29:37
3 538 Luan Vieira Moreira Dos Santos 01:29:48
4 542 Tiago De Oliveira Vasconcellos 01:29:58
5 537 Kaique Marques Gomes De Oliveira 01:30:38
6 535 Juan Lucas Correia De Oliveira 01:30:52
7 539 Lucca Borges 01:31:37
8 533 Jackson Bruno Paulino De Oliveira 01:42:20
9 544 Igor De Melo Dos Reis 01:44:29

10 540 Marcus Vinicius Machado Alvino 02:34:29
11 534 Joao Felipe W. 02:44:27
12 531 Bernardo Figueiredo 02:44:27
13 532 Giulio Pereira De Paiva 03:05:42

CATEGORIA MOUNTAIN BIKE
COL No. Nome TEMPO
1 702 Claudio Roberto Alves De Souza 01:27:01
2 708 Luiz Felipe Matos De Azevedo 01:28:16
3 713 Ricardo Luiz Da Silva Macedo 01:29:06
4 704 Everton Do Prado Silva 01:29:07
5 701 Lamo Rodrigues Vitorino 01:34:39
6 703 Denilson De Oliveira Silva 01:36:40
7 700 Adilson Cassiano Borges 01:42:18
8 714 Rodrigo Coelho Da Silva 01:50:31
9 711 Rafael Sandre Martins 01:52:36

10 705 Gustavo Souza Pinheiro Dos Santos 01:55:37
11 712 Reginaldo Soares Filho 01:57:46
12 718 Antonio Ferreira De Oliveira 02:02:36
13 749 Adriano Da Silva Carielo Vilela 02:21:31
14 748 Vinicius Salum 02:24:53
15 710 Rafael Azevedo Silva 03:15:47

CATEGORIA PARADESPORTIVO
COL No. Nome TEMPO
1 939 Miguel Temponi Junior 01:35:12
2 940 Pedro Henrique Dantas Passos 02:42:57

CATEGORIA VETERANO
COL No. Nome TEMPO
1 947 Lourival De Souza 01:40:21
2 948 Mario Teixeira Da Silva 01:43:34
3 949 Paulo Boucault 01:54:10
4 945 Carlos Alberto Da Cunha Brum 02:15:27

COL. No. Nome CATEG COLCATEG TEMPO
1 702 Claudio Roberto Alves De Souza MTBM 1 01:27:01
2 708 Luiz Felipe Matos De Azevedo MTBM 2 01:28:16
3 713 Ricardo Luiz Da Silva Macedo MTBM 3 01:29:06
4 704 Everton Do Prado Silva MTBM 4 01:29:07
5 835 Marcelo Da Silva Oliveira ESTM 1 01:29:18



6 530 Arlon Alves Vasconcellos Pereira JUVM 1 01:29:36
7 543 Vitor Demian JUVM 2 01:29:37
8 538 Luan Vieira Moreira Dos Santos JUVM 3 01:29:48
9 542 Tiago De Oliveira Vasconcellos JUVM 4 01:29:58

10 537 Ka Que Marques Gomes De Oliveira JUVM 5 01:30:38
11 535 Juan Lucas Correia De Oliveira JUVM 6 01:30:52
12 836 Marcelo De Medeiros Gon Alves ESTM 2 01:31:05
13 539 Lucca Borges JUVM 7 01:31:37
14 849 Adriano ESTM 3 01:31:49
15 832 Lincoln E. L. Oliveira ESTM 4 01:34:08
17 196 Rosinei Gomes De Oliveira ESTM 6 01:34:32
16 926 Rodrigo Carvalho Pinheiro ESTM 5 01:34:32
18 701 Lamo Rodrigues Vitorino MTBM 5 01:34:39
19 816 Eugenio Martins Neto ESTM 7 01:34:46
20 939 Miguel Temponi Junior PARM 1 01:35:12
21 703 Den Lson De Oliveira Silva MTBM 6 01:36:40
22 815 Eduardo Pacheco De Paiva ESTM 8 01:36:47
23 830 Jose Lanes Pinto Junior ESTM 9 01:38:18
24 929 Saul Victor Davila ESTM 10 01:38:18
25 808 Carlos Alberto Pereira Vasconcellos ESTM 11 01:38:55
26 839 Marcus Vinicius Da Costa Guarilha ESTM 12 01:39:04
27 800 Adevaldo De Freitas Silva ESTM 13 01:39:05
28 803 Andre Da Silva Encarnacao ESTM 14 01:40:13
29 843 Nathan Carlos De Araujo ESTM 15 01:40:17
30 947 Lourival De Souza VETM 1 01:40:21
31 847 Flavio Fialho ESTM 16 01:41:22
32 814 Eduardo Carvalho ESTM 17 01:41:31
33 841 Milton Augusto Da Silva ESTM 18 01:41:38
34 700 Adilson Cassiano Borges MTBM 7 01:42:18
35 533 Jackson Bruno Paulino De Oliveira JUVM 8 01:42:20
36 948 Mario Teixeira Da Silva VETM 2 01:43:34
37 906 Fabiola Aguiar ESTF 1 01:48:27
38 913 Natasha Albuquerque ESTF 2 01:48:27
39 449 Fernando Prado Lopes Olinto ESTM 19 01:48:44
40 820 Felipe Senges ESTM 20 01:49:56
41 837 Marcelo Lima Gon Alves ESTM 21 01:50:30
42 714 Rodrigo Coelho Da Silva MTBM 8 01:50:31
43 915 Samira Freire De Medeiros ESTF 3 01:51:14
44 925 Rodrigo Araujo ESTM 22 01:51:47
45 903 Anisia Costa Beber ESTF 4 01:52:15
46 912 Monica Soares Silva Pereira ESTF 5 01:52:30
47 711 Rafael Sandre Martins MTBM 9 01:52:36
48 949 Paulo Boucault VETM 3 01:54:10
49 846 Pedro Henrique Lourenco Dos Santos ESTM 23 01:55:07
50 824 Jefferson De Decco Teixeira ESTM 24 01:55:25
51 705 Gustavo Souza Pinheiro Dos Santos MTBM 10 01:55:37
52 845 Paulo Cesar Valdez Junior ESTM 25 01:55:45
53 904 Carla Wollner ESTF 6 01:55:56
54 804 Antonio Marcio Domingues Ferreira ESTM 26 01:56:32
55 712 Reginaldo Soares Filho MTBM 11 01:57:46



56 825 Jo O Luiz Furtado Fernandes ESTM 27 01:58:04
57 911 Mariana Azevedo F. Giassone ESTF 7 01:58:25
58 848 Ricardo Lins Nunes Fernandes ESTM 28 01:58:59
59 900 Aline Cassiolato ESTF 8 01:59:03
60 828 Jorge Firmino Dos Santos Rodrigues ESTM 29 01:59:31
61 818 Fabio Parreira Pinto ESTM 30 01:59:38
62 805 Bruno Henrique Matos Da Costa ESTM 31 02:06:59
63 834 Luiz Paulo Dos Santos ESTM 32 02:10:04
64 907 Ines Monteiro Martins ESTF 9 02:10:31
65 917 Tania Virginia Dantas  Bispo ESTF 10 02:10:34
66 928 Rogerio Daudt Doliveira ESTM 33 02:10:49
67 801 Alexandro Francisco Da Cunha ESTM 34 02:13:09
68 842 Milton Loureiro ESTM 35 02:14:32
69 809 Carlos L Cio Rotondo Junior ESTM 36 02:14:57
70 945 Carlos Alberto Da Cunha Brum VETM 4 02:15:27
71 910 M Rcia Cristina Do Valle Neves ESTF 11 02:19:43
72 749 Adriano Da Silva Carielo Vilela MTB 1 02:21:31
73 840 Maur Cio Beskow Baisch ESTM 37 02:26:00
74 811 Daniel Da Silva Temoteo ESTM 38 02:27:57
75 844 Oswaldo Luiz Maximo Ferreira ESTM 39 02:30:43
76 540 Marcus Vinicius Machado Alvino JUVM 9 02:34:29
77 940 Pedro Henrique Dantas Passos PARM 2 02:42:57
78 829 Jos  Guilherme Rocha Gilson ESTM 40 02:44:24
80 531 Bernardo Figueiredo JUVM 11 02:44:27
79 534 Jo O Felipe W Llner JUVM 10 02:44:27
81 831 Jose Luiz Santos Rocha ESTM 41 02:58:49
82 532 Giulio Pereira De Paiva JUVM 12 03:05:42
83 710 Rafael Azevedo Silva MTBM 12 03:15:47


